DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND PERMITTING KA 'OIHANA HO'OLĀLĀ A ME NĀ PALAPALA 'AE CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU

650 SOUTH KING STREET, 7TH FLOOR • HONOLULU, HAWAI'I 96813 PHONE: (808) 768-8000 • FAX: (808) 768-6041 • WEB: honolulu.gov/dpp

RICK BLANGIARDI MAYOR



DAWN TAKEUCHI APUNA DIRECTOR PO'O

BRYAN GALLAGHER, P.E. DEPUTY DIRECTOR HOPE PO'O

REGINA MALEPEAI 2ND DEPUTY DIRECTOR HOPE PO'O KUALUA

September 30, 2024

MEMORANDUM

TO: Office of Planning and Sustainable Development

Environmental Review Program

FROM: Department of Planning and Permitting

SUBJECT: Chapter 343 Exemption Determinations September 2024

A list of the HRS Chapter 343 exemption determinations made by the Department of Planning and Permitting during September 2024 is attached.

"\Dppfp1\general\LandUse\HRS Chapter 343\2024 Exemption Reports\9-2024 Chpt 343 Exemptions.docx"

File No.	Island	Street Address	City	Zip Code	TMK	Applicant	Exemption [HAR 11-200.1-15(c)]	Action: Title & Description	Notes
2024/SDD-43	Oʻahu	124 Kapahulu Avenue	Honolulu	96815	2-6-027: 033	MNS, Ltd.	Class 3, Section 3	External alteration and reduction of nonconformity	Trigger is HRS 343-5(a)(5): Waikiki
2024/W-28	Oʻahu	94-550 Kamehameha Highway	Honolulu	96797	9-4-006: 014 & 015	Castle & Cook Homes Hawaiʻi, Inc.	Class 1, Section 3	Waiver to exceed maximum building area for chlorination building and GAC facility	Trigger is HRS 343-5(a)(1): State or County Lands
2024/SMA-89 & 2024/SDD- 37	Oʻahu	1775 Ala Moana Boulevard	Honolulu	96815	2-6-010: 011	Verizon Wireless	2	Modification to an existing telecommunication s facility	Trigger is HRS 343-5(a)(5): Waikiki
2024/SDD-32	Oʻahu	223 Saratoga Road	Honolulu	96815	2-6-003: 061	Guerin Glass Architects, PC		Renovations to ground floor and levels 6 and 7	Trigger is HRS 343-5(a)(5): Waikiki
2024/SDD-42	Oʻahu	2465 Kūhiō Avenue	Honolulu	96815	2-6-023: 072	Aaron Shimizu	Class 1, Section 3	Exterior repainting	Trigger is HRS 343-5(a)(5): Waikiki
2024/MSS-3	Oʻahu	6973 Kalanianaole Highway	Honolulu	96825	3-9-002:031	Hawaii Engineering Group, Inc.	1	Open-work fence in shoreline setback area	Trigger is HRS 343-5(a)(3): Use in Shoreline Area